TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM628550

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/25/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BrightBytes, Inc.		02/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5165446	DATASENSE
Registration Number:	5527839	RAPIDROSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778503

DSMSTrademarks@dinsmore.com Email:

Karen Kreider Gaunt **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Kreider Gaunt
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kreider Gaunt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc BrightBytes Microsoft#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc BrightBytes Microsoft#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0596

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

2/24/2021

This trademark assignment is made this ____ day of February 2021, effective the 25th day of January, 2019 ("Effective Date"), and is by and between BrightBytes, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 717 Market Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, California, 94103 (the "Assignor"), and Microsoft Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Washington, with a principal place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, the Assignor was the owner and proprietor of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with all related common law rights (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee executed an agreement with an effective date of January 25, 2019 thereby assigning to Assignee, the intellectual property assets related to its business, including the Trademarks and all the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making the assignment a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor confirms it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BrightBytes, Inc.	Microsoft Corporation
By: Trail Burgess	By: Lamillo Gatta
Name: Traci Burgess CEO Title:	Name: Camillo Gatta Title: Assistant Secretary

Schedule A

Trademark	TM Image	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Class
DATASENSE	DataSense	87126432	Aug. 03, 2016	5165446	42
RAPIDROSTER	RapidRoster	87512694	Jun. 30, 2017	5527839	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0598